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Noncreditcourses; variable to cover the cost,of instruction (e.g., teachers $10' per-hours;
supplies use; etc.); .

'¢.A~fig~ofregistratioft.Registration fee: ~$j.5.QO:: Fall. Spring. and. ·Summer:~.

'late registration fee~~$2O';OO': FalL Spring and $'ummei::'
I . .

(1)

(;2)

(3)

13.:!)~Ql.1j.0204 Other fees and charges
Other-fees and charges atthe American Samoa Community .College which.includes theas
following:

(3). Nonresident, non-U'S. citizens and nationals "-aJi.eR.s upon authorization of the.
Immigration Board: $4 per credit, ''lith a.'tflaKil<rui1l1 of $48 per term $160,0'0 per
'credit for Associate.level and $215.0'0' for Bachelor ievel. .

I1zstorv:-J'f.u!e1.9~l}3,ejJ28pe.c 83, f 2.:. Rule 2025-0002, eflfdavlImonthl

.All others residing in American Samoa. under. authorization of the. Immigration
Board: $3 fief credit, with it maximum of $36 per terffl $160'.0'0 per credit for
Associate level and $215..00·for Bachelor level;

(2)

American Samoans, U.S. nationals, permanent residents certified .·by the.'
'Immigration Board, and lLS,,'-..C1tizen$; $2 fief yr:edit, Vlith a ,maximum or $24 .per
$fHt $150.00' pet credit-for Associate level and $2'] 5:00' for Bachelor level;

(1).

Tui tion at the American Sam oa Community C<;>llege..for:each. term, begi'fmirrgthe first term·
of-the 1983 i984 eoUege year, ISas follows:

(a)

Tuition13.020213.0203

liisior)l: Ruie,2025-0002i eirIdavl [monthL

'\Nonresident" means a person who is not either 'an "American Samoan" or a "pennanent
resident" as designated in A.S:CA. § 41.0202.

4fUS. National" means "National of the United States" as defined in A.S.C.A. S
41.0202(1)(j).

For .the purposes oUhis Chapter, the definitions. of "American Samoan" aild"'pennaneht
f:esidefit" shall.have the saine meaili fig as in A.S.C .A..§ 41.0202.

(c)

(b)
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[~N.DOFDQCUMENT}

History: R,u/e zoj5~0002,.ea·[davl {monthZ.

The American Samoa Community Coll'ege P.ersonm;l Manilai' as.reVised from time:to time, shill
be pubiished. maintained arid adopted by the College pursuant to A.S.C.A.. 16'.20.06.. . .

Approval and incorporation •.13.0302,

History: ~ule2025-0002, ef[ldavl {monthI.

The rule~ptomulgateci: in this chapter are pUFsuant to AS.C.A, 16.2006.

Authority.:t3~0301i

Secti'ons:
13.0301:Authority.
13.0302:Approval and incorporation.

CHApTER 03 -.AM. SAMOA COMMUNITY.COLLEGE PERSONNEL-MANUAL

His(ory: Rule 19-83;eff 28Dec '83,§2; Ride 2025-0002,·e(([ddvI [illQnth7.

(~). $5 ..00 per credit for maintenance tees..

Oi) $25.00 per course for adn1i'oistration fee:
.~

Technology Fee: $10.00 pet creditfdrAssociate leveL $16~OOfor Bachelorlevel.

Other Fees:

Graduation fee: ~$100.00 (plus $25.00 fot change Cifgraduation d~te):

Official transcript tee: ~ $5.00 per copy, $2.50 per student copy, $5'0.00 Degree fe-'order
or replacement per Degree; . '. . .

J?lacement Test'i~g Fees:. $10.00 for scheduled test $20.00forlate'test. $30:00.for
unscheduled test.

Breakage or lost equipment fee: cost,ofreplacement;

Library fines: cost ofreplacementif not returned;

Student activity. fee: ~$15: 00;
! .

(11)

(12)

(l0)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)
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(4)' Laboratory fees; variableto cover the cost of laboratory operation te.g., cost of supplies
. . and special.laboratory materials, etc.): $15.00 - $100 ..00 per credit;


